Tational BGasette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)
No. G64] PORT MORESBY, FRIDAY, 19th JUNE, . [1998

GENERAL PRICES (AMENDMENT No. 5) ORDER 1998

being
A Prices Order to amend the General Prices Order 1995.

MADE by the Price Controller under the Prices Regulations Act (Chapter 320) to come into effect on the date of pub-
lication of this notice in the Nc_z:ional Gazette.

REPEAL AND REPLACEMENT OF SCHEDULE 4.
Schedule 4 of the Principal Order is repealed and the following substituted with regard to Domestic Airfares.

"Sec. 9 SCHEDULE 4
Maximum Schedule Airfares
Base Rate Charges Air Niugini Other Airline
128 Roues Dash-8 Routes
(i) Flag Falt 47.495 49,699 21.626
(i) Rate per KM ... 0.283 0.296 Q@623

The effect of this Prices Order is to increase Domestic Airfares tariff as follows:—

(@) 6.0% increase on domestic routes operated jointly by F28 and Dash-8 aircrafts;
(b) 11.5% increase on domestic routes operated exclusively by Dash-8 aircrafts;
(&) 6.0% increase on domestic routes operated by Other Airlines.
The above fare increases are a "catch-up adjustment” in conjunction with the 12.5% increase awarded on 2nd
March, 1998 and 1st June, 1998.

Maximum domestic airfares must be calculated using the appropriate "Flagfall Charge"” and "Rate per
Kilometre™ as indicated above.

Dated this 18¢h June, 1998.

M. VELE,
Price Controller.

Printed and Published by K. Kaiah, Government Printer,
Port Moresby.~—138.



